## GOVT. OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION ::::: ASSAM KAHILIPARA ::::: GUWAHATI-19.

No. DHE/RTI/31/2018/3

Dated Kahilipara the, 7/3 Mole / 2018

From :

Mrs. Chinmoyee Talukdar, ,,A.E.S.,

S.P.I.O. cum Deputy Director,

O/O the Director of Higher Education, Assam,

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

To,

1. The Principal, .....(All Colleges of Assam)

2. The Registrar, .....(All Universities of Assam)

Subject :

Transfer of Information under RTI Act, 2005.

Ref-

RTI petition dtd. 6-2-2018

Sir,

In inviting a reference to the subject cited above, I am directed to transfer herewith a RTI petition of Lakshman Newar, Dist:- Biswanath, Assam, under section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 to you and request you to kindly submit the required information/document of the said petition, directly to the petitioner with an intimation to the undersigned.

Please treat this matter as RTI URGENT.

Yours faithfully,

3 60 /8/x mb

S.P.I.O. cum Deputy Director,
O/O the Director of Higher Education Assam,
Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

Dated Kahilipara the, 7/3 Max 2018

Memo No. DHE/RTI/31/2018/3-A

Copy for information to:-

- 1. Lakshman Newar, Vill-Dhopabor, P.O.:- Mailbazar, Dist:- Biswanath, Assam, 784170.
- 2. The Guard File.

S.P.I.O. cum Deputy Director,
O/O the Director of Higher Education Assam,
Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

ETI W/ 16/2

## **Form "A"**Form of Application for seeking information

## To, "In charge of the office" Directorate of Higher Education, DPI,, Kahilipara Main Road, Kahilipara, Guwahati,

Assam 781019

200 2018

1. Name of the Applicant: Lakshman Newar

2. Address:

Vill-Dhopabor, P.O-Mailbazar, Dist-Biswanath, Assam

Pincode: 784170

3. Telephone No: 9101325599

4. Email Address: mkrcdhopabor@gmail.com

- 5. Particulars of Information
  - (a) Concerned Department null
  - (b) Particulars of information required:
    - (i). Details of information required:

Please provide the following information:



Please provide the list and contact details of specially able students of colleges and universities of entire Assam as per record.

- (ii). Period for which information asked for: 2018
- (iii). Other details:
- 6. I state that the information sought does not fall within the restrictions contained in section 4 of the ACT and to the best of my knowledge it pertains to your office.

7. Encl. Application Fee of Rs 10/- by IPO No. 40F-426981 PAY TO: Accounts Officer

Data: Tuacday Fahruary 6th 2019	
Date: Tuesday, February 6th 2018	
	Yours faithfully
	Lakehman
Acknowledgement of Application in Form A	
	I.D No
	Dated
1. Received an application in Form A from Shri/Ms resident of Section 5. (1) of the Assam Right to Information Act, 2001.	under
2. The information is proposed to be given normally within 15 days and in an from the date of receipt of application and in case it is found that the informable supplied, the rejection letter shall be issued stating reason thereof.	
3. The applicant is advised to contact the undersigned on between	n 11 A.M. to 1.00 P.M.
4. In case the applicant fails to turn up the scheduled date (s), the "In charge not be responsible for delay, if any.	of the Office" shall
5. The applicant shall have to deposit the balance fee, if any with the authorize collection of information.	zed person before
6. The applicant may also consult website of the department from time to tin status of his application	ne to ascertain the
Signature and stamp of the "In charge of the Office"	

E-mail address \_\_\_\_\_ Website \_\_\_\_\_ Tel. No \_\_\_\_\_ Dated \_\_\_\_\_